
ALBERTA AIDS TO DAILY LIVING TELEPHONE LISTING 
STAFF NAME PHONE TITLE/DUTIES E-MAIL ADDRESS

ADMINISTRATION 

Marjory Sutherland  Director  Marjory.Sutherland@gov.ab.ca

Marguerite Hampton 422-7684 Manager, Business Unit Marguerite.Hampton@gov.ab.ca

Vacant 422-7124 Strategic Directions Consultant  

Andrea Waywanko 422-6871 Information and Training Coordinator Andrea.Waywanko@gov.ab.ca 

Sarah Barter 415-2393 Administrative Coordinator Sarah.Barter@gov.ab.ca

Cheryl Vaillant 422-8604 Contracts Administrative Coordinator Cheryl.Vaillant@gov.ab.ca

Elaine Roebuck 427-3866 Appeals Coordinator - Fax:  (780) 644-1521 Elaine.Roebuck@gov.ab.ca

Rubina Nathoo 422-7030 Program Administrative Assistant Rubina.Nathoo@gov.ab.ca

Nora Kwok 422-8265 Finance Administrative Assistant Nora.Kwok@gov.ab.ca

Maria Viegas 427-0731 Reception Maria.Viegas@gov.ab.ca

SYSTEMS SUPPORT 

Madeleine Pugsley 415-1434 Sr. Business Analyst Madeleine.Pugsley@gov.ab.ca

Rachel Prefontaine 427-9164 Business Analyst Rachel.Prefontaine@gov.ab.ca

Vacant 422-5525 Business Analyst  

Corinne Hoffmeier 422-8536 Test Specialist Corinne.Hoffmeier@gov.ab.ca

Vacant 422-8769 Test Specialist  

Thelma Grenier 415-2903 Data Administrator Thelma.Grenier@gov.ab.ca

PROGRAM ANALYSIS AND ACCOUNTABILITY 

Wendy Vidlak 427-9257 Consultant:  Program Analysis & Accountability Wendy.Vidlak@gov.ab.ca

Winnie Mah 422-5611 Program Review Specialist Winnie.Mah@gov.ab.ca

Greg Charters 415-6699 Program Review Technician Greg.Charters@gov.ab.ca

RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

Linda Adams 422-9603 Records Linda.Adams@gov.ab.ca

CLIENT SERVICES 

Debby Baumann 415-1664 Inquiries regarding client information Debby.Baumann@gov.ab.ca

Margaret Boisvert 422-8601 Inquiries regarding client information Margaret.Boisvert@gov.ab.ca

CLAIMS 

Donna Rost 422-8511 Inquiries re invoice payments, client refunds and returned cheques Donna.Rost@gov.ab.ca

Kim Ewen 644-2597 Inquiries re invoice payments, client refunds and returned cheques Kim.Ewen@gov.ab.ca

Linda Fedyna 427-1540 Inquiries re invoice payments, client refunds and returned cheques Linda.Fedyna@gov.ab.ca

Michelle Robertson 422-8487 Inquiries re invoice payments, client refunds and returned cheques Michelle.Robertson@gov.ab.ca

HEARING AND AUGMENTATIVE COMMUNICATION BENEFITS 

Patti-Jo Sullivan 422-6567 Program Manager (Hearing and Augmentative Communication):  
Hearing Aids, Artificial Larynx & Speech Generating Devices 
benefits; CNIB and the Specialised Technical Equipment Program 
(STEP) 

Patti-Jo.Sullivan@gov.ab.ca

Christine Beliveau 644-2595 Speech Language Pathologist:  Speech Generating Devices benefits Christine.Beliveau@gov.ab.ca

Raelene Taliaferro 422-6715 Inquiries regarding authorization and general information for Hearing 
Aids, Artificial Larynx and Speech Generating Devices benefits 

Raelene.Taliaferro@gov.ab.ca
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RESPIRATORY BENEFITS 

Connie Brooks 422-5064 Program Manager (Respiratory):  Respiratory Therapy benefits Connie.Brooks@gov.ab.ca

Mariana Chan 422-4864 Consultant:  Respiratory Therapy benefits Mariana.Chan@gov.ab.ca

Thrity Mistry 422-8786 Inquiries regarding Suction Catheters, authorization and reassessment 
for Respiratory benefits 

Thrity.Mistry@gov.ab.ca

MEDICAL/SURGICAL, COMPRESSION AND SOFT SUPPORT GARMENTS, MASTECTOMY PROSTHESES,  
CUSTOM-MADE FOOTWEAR, SHOE ELEVATIONS, AND THERAPEUTIC SHOES FOR HIGH-RISK CLIENTS BENEFITS 

Lauran Chittim 422-4846 Program Manager (Medical/Surgical & Footwear):  Medical/Surgical, 
Compression & Burnscar Garments, Back and Abdominal/Inguinal 
Hernia Supports, Mastectomy, Custom-made Footwear, Shoe 
Elevations, and Therapeutic Shoes for High Risk Clients benefits 

Lauran.Chittim@gov.ab.ca

Trudy Johnson 422-8821 Inquiries and changes of vendor re authorization & reassessment for 
Medical/Surgical, Compression, Soft Supports, Mastectomy benefits 

Trudy.Johnson@gov.ab.ca

Rosalita Tan 422-8857 Inquiries and changes of vendor re authorization & reassessment for 
Medical/Surgical, Compression, Soft Supports, Mastectomy benefits 

Rosalita.Tan@gov.ab.ca

Rosanne Aleong 422-5828 Inquiries regarding authorization and general information for  
Custom-made Footwear, Shoe Elevations, and Therapeutic Shoes 
for High-Risk Clients benefits 

Rosanne.Aleong@gov.ab.ca

PROSTHETICS, ORTHOTICS, WHEELCHAIR CUSHIONS & ACCESSORIES, SEATING,  
AND CUSTOM-MADE OCULAR PROSTHESES BENEFITS 

Cathy Johnson 422-6319 Program Manager (Prosthetics, Orthotics and Seating):  Prosthetics, 
Orthotics, Wheelchair Cushions & Accessories, Seating, and 
Custom-made Ocular Prostheses benefits 

Cathy.Johnson@gov.ab.ca

Rosanne Aleong 422-5828 Inquiries regarding authorization and general information for 
Prosthetics, Orthotic Braces, Seating, and Custom-made Ocular 
Prostheses benefits 

Rosanne.Aleong@gov.ab.ca

Lynn Graham 422-9643 Inquiries regarding authorization and general information for 
Wheelchair Cushions & Accessories benefits 

Lynn.Graham@gov.ab.ca

WHEELCHAIRS; LARGE RECYCLABLE EQUIPMENT (BATHING/TOILETING/PEDIATRIC AIDS, LIFTS, BEDS, RECYCLE/REPAIR); 
BATHING & TOILETING AIDS AND WALKING AIDS BENEFITS 

Muriel Roggensack 422-8025 Program Manager (Mobility and Equipment):  Wheelchairs; Large 
Recyclable Equipment (Bathing/Toileting and Pediatric Aids, Lifts, 
Beds); Recycle/Repair; Bathing/Toileting Aids, Walking Aids benefits 

Muriel.Roggensack@gov.ab.ca

Bill McBride 422-7937 Inventory Management Specialist Business Unit, Permanent Loaners Bill.McBride@gov.ab.ca

Rick Fakeley 422-9642 Technical Specialist:  Product evaluations, product information, 
provision of technical expertise, and assists with purchasing 

Rick.Fakeley@gov.ab.ca

Jody Roth 422-8488 Purchasing Clerk:  Wheelchairs 
"All Inquiries Regarding Wheelchair Status" 

Jody.Roth@gov.ab.ca

Shirley Cedor 415-7348 Purchasing Clerk:  Wheelchairs Shirley.Cedor@gov.ab.ca

Susan English 422-8267 Purchasing Clerk:  Wheelchairs Susan.English@gov.ab.ca

Vicki Tonowski 422-5763 Purchasing Clerk:  New Purchase Large Equipment (Lifts/Slings, 
Bathing Aids, Commodes, Beds, Mattresses, Bed Rails/Tables), 
Transfer Poles and Trapeze Bar/Stands, Pediatric Equipment, and 
Palliative Large Equipment 

(Alternate Contact:  Lynn Graham 422-9643) 

Vicki.Tonowski@gov.ab.ca

Joanne Bennett 422-7921 Repairs, Parts Changes, Recycle In, Recycle Out, Internal Transfers Joanne.Bennett@gov.ab.ca

Karen Ruggles 422-7756 Repairs, Parts Changes, Recycle In, Recycle Out, Internal Transfers Karen.Ruggles@gov.ab.ca

Penny Porta 422-7930 Repairs, Parts Changes, Recycle In, Recycle Out, Internal Transfers Penny.Porta@gov.ab.ca

Lynn Graham 422-9643 Inquiries regarding authorization and general information for  
Bathing and Toileting Aids, Grab Bars, Canes, Walkers benefits 

Lynn.Graham@gov.ab.ca
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